Registered with the Registrar of Newspapers for India under No. 10410



புதுச்சேரி மாகில அரசிதழ்

La Gazette de L'État de Poudouchéry The Gazette of Puducherry

PART - I

சிறப்பு 6	വെണിഷ്ട്ര	EXTRA	ORDINAIR	E	EXTRAORDINARY
அதிகாரம் பெற்ற		Publiée par			Published by
வெளியீடு		Autorité			Authority
No. 74	புதுச்சேரி	தங்கடக்ழமை	2021 @6°	ஏப்ரல் <i>மீ</i>	5 α
	Poudouchéry	Lundi	5	Avril	2021 (15 Chaitra 1943)
	Puducherry	Monday	5th	April	2021

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

No. E.11/A1/ARO/2021-1774.

Puducherry, dated 5th April 2021.

The Election Commission of India's Notification No. 434/PUDU/2021(3), dated 04-04-2021, amending its earlier Notification No. 434/PUDU/2021(3), dated 18-02-2021 is published for information of the public.

SHURBIR SINGH, I.A.S., Chief Electoral Officer.

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110 001, Dated: 4th April, 2021, 14 Chaitra, 1943 (Saka).

NOTIFICATION

No. 434/PUDU/2021(3):- In exercise of the powers conferred by Sub-section (1) of Section 22 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951), the Election Commission of India makes the following further amendments in its Notification No. 434/PUDU/2021 (3), dated 18-02-2021, as amended, from time to time, relating to the appointment of Assistant Returning Officer in respect of Assembly Constituency, namely:-

In column (2) of the Table appended to the said notification, in respect of the Assembly Constituency shown in column (1) of the said Table, after the existing entry, the following entry shall be added:

TABLE

No. and Name of the Assembly Constituency	Assistant Returning Officer
1	2
26-Karaikal North	Tahsildar, Office of the Deputy Collector (Revenue), Karaikal.

(By order)

MALAY MALLICK,
Secretary,
Election Commission of India.